GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 829
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.07.2016
ASSESSMENT OF MGNREGSIN KARNATAKA
829. SHRI B. N. CHANDRAPPA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ the details of works took up under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment
Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in Karnataka during the last three years, district-wise;
(b) the details of funds allocated, released and spent under MGNREGS, during the last
three yearsin the State; and
(© the details of funds allocated to Karnatakain the current financial year?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(a: District-wise details of the workstaken up under Mahatma Gandhi Nationa Rural
Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in Karnataka during the last three years are given in
Annexure-l.

(b)&(c): Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) is a demand
driven programmes hence no State/UT- wise allocation of fund is made. The Central funds are rel eased
to the States/UTs including Karnataka on the basis of agreed to Labour Budget and taking into
consideration the performance and the pace of utilization of available funds. Details of amount rel eased
and expenditure to Karnataka under the MGNREGS during the last three years and the current year is
indicated in Annexure-l 1.
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Annexure-I referred to in reply to part(a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 829 dated 21.07.2016

Works Taken up

COMMON INFRASTRUCTURE
NATURAL RESOURCES INDIVIDUAL ASSETS FOR FOR NRLM COMPLIANT SELF
MANAGEMENT VULNERABLE SECTIONS HELP GROUPS RURAL INFRASTUCTURE
No. District 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2013-14 2014-15 | 2015-16

1 | BAGALKOTE 7901 5209 5967 5043 4314 17020 490 466 523 12596 21870 7245
2 | BANGALORE 203 167 343 240 234 1748 531 309 273 5417 5900 1279
3 | BANGALORE RURAL 996 873 1783 1114 2029 9956 115 149 120 5342 4461 2082
4 | BELGAUM 4747 5700 10373 9720 12836 61034 1562 1890 872 22273 35053 14255
5 | BELLARY 2146 2436 5378 3064 4314 22026 2256 1984 662 11857 18622 5337
6 | BIDAR 5865 4887 7589 7056 7487 12897 607 969 291 15024 20794 10911
7 | BUAPUR 8786 7065 7151 14607 13015 22178 411 888 408 16807 24961 11030
8 | CHAMARAJA NAGARA 3215 2519 3135 2346 2479 8425 1139 1620 342 7888 8110 4875
9 | CHIKKABALLAPURA 2996 2596 4380 2715 4892 22916 1175 1402 742 23112 23995 7070
10 | CHIKMAGALUR 2369 2515 4694 3546 4940 19912 989 1192 523 12883 15982 6838
11 | CHITRADURGA 8844 6954 8030 1964 2178 25508 2836 2067 672 23308 18713 13167
12 | DAKSHINA KANNADA 4831 3054 1950 3797 4060 12607 89 67 54 7740 3831 1615
13 | DAVANAGERE 2909 2318 3753 5097 6343 19220 532 1075 745 30334 26709 12227
14 | DHARWAR 7417 4834 4293 6733 6815 16814 1726 1443 531 19413 20312 8407
15 | GADAG 4432 4164 5782 7329 8894 23254 1624 2296 1521 15371 16298 10880
16 | GULBARGA 14344 9051 11932 3680 3032 10248 235 1778 352 19191 27751 10234
17 | HASSAN 5511 4275 6175 3493 5304 32441 898 870 227 14895 28711 7021
18 | HAVERI 2186 2148 3861 2606 3004 18072 160 421 195 15309 19368 6173
19 | KODAGU 1240 1094 1174 571 956 3931 13 81 12 7557 9153 4237
20 | KOLAR 4419 4187 6439 2676 5093 13053 1570 1414 847 11642 14984 8517
21 | KOPPAL 5109 4393 6472 5160 7446 19418 7110 4273 1048 30475 38585 14398
22 | MANDYA 2086 1649 3128 4124 6038 28520 1074 2680 751 17118 58110 20422
23 | MYSORE 1247 1149 2058 3280 4468 26447 2526 2438 959 23144 27136 7144
24 | RAICHUR 8711 6118 9735 3846 5547 25887 423 747 378 19612 18555 12945
25 | RAMANAGARA 4143 3902 3610 20256 30205 46387 2937 3973 1898 19241 26590 14739
26 | SHIMOGA 3671 3238 4978 9073 8614 27958 568 1543 1014 10720 19364 12108
27 | TUMKUR 12907 9478 10141 8490 7949 36858 5365 5576 4171 50807 54834 32541
28 | UDUPI 742 473 567 616 662 4256 136 296 215 6841 8003 1355
29 | UTTARA KANNADA 1713 1570 2121 5013 4031 9449 155 224 117 8806 12886 5916
30 | YADGIR 6606 5331 6876 2367 2024 10283 148 174 385 12584 10498 11286
Total 142292 113347 153868 149622 179203 608723 39400 44305 20848 497307 640139 286254




Annexure-II referred to in reply to parts (b)&(c) of Lok
Sabha Unstarred Question No. 829 dated 21.07.2016

Karnataka State

(In Rs.)
Financial Year Central Release | Total Expenditure
2013-14 159606.81 206841.31
2014-15 171687.07 167569.57
2015-16 99155.27 182227.07
2016-17 as on 15/07 /2016 126815.30 111934.10




